



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17338/2024 and CM APPL. 73798/2024**

UNITED PROGRESSIVE PARENTS ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sandeep Gupta, Advocate.

versus

GNCTD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Puneet Mittal, Sr. Advocate with
Ms.Sakshi Mendiratta, Advocate for
R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **17.12.2024**

CM APPL. 73799/2024 (for exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 17338/2024

3. Let the petitioner to place on record the list of office bearers with the list of members who are associated with the United Progressive Parents Association.
4. Let the same be done on an affidavit, before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 31.01.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024

Nc/sp