



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17338/2024 & CM APPL. 73798/2024, 26784/2025

UNITED PROGRESSIVE PARENTS ASSOCIATIONPetitioner

Through:

versus

GNCTD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC for
GNCTD.

Mr. Puneet Mittal, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
RP Singh, Mr. Sammeer Vatts, Mr.
Vishal Shrivastava and Ms. Meghna
Aggarwal, Advs. for school.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
05.05.2025

%

It is already 05:00 p.m.

No time left.

List on 20.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 5, 2025/dss