



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17338/2024**
UNITED PROGRESSIVE PARENTS ASSOCIATIONPetitioner
Through: Mr.Sandeep Gupta, Adv.
versus
GNCTD AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Adv. for R-1 and R-2.
Mr. Puneet Mittal, Sr. Adv. with
Ms.Sakshi Mendiratta, Adv. for R-3/DPS Rohini.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
20.05.2025

%

CM APPL. 73798/2024

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available.
2. At request, re-notify on 12.08.2025.

CM APPL. 26784/2025 (filed by R-3 for clarification)

3. It is clarified that the present matter is not tagged to any other writ petition and the same will be heard first on the aspect of maintainability.
4. In view of the above, the application filed by the respondent no.3 is disposed of.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 20, 2025/N.S. ASWAL