



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

W.P.(C) 17338/2024 & CM APPL. 73798/2024

UNITED PROGRESSIVE PARENTS ASSOCIATION.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Deepti, Adv.

versus

GNCTD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Adv. for R-1 and R-2.

Mr. Puneet Mittal, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Sakshi Mendiratta, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

08.07.2025

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available.
2. Mr. Puneet Mittal, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.3 submits that the respondent no.3 has raised an objection as to the maintainability of the present petition and a direction was also given by this Court *vide* order dated 17.12.2024 to the petitioner to place on record the list of office bearers with the list of members who are associated with the petitioner society.
3. Let petitioner comply with the order dated 17.12.2024 and also file a memorandum of association of the society before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 12.08.2025, the date already fixed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 8, 2025/N.S. AWAL