



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17338/2024 & CM APPL. 73798/2024**

UNITED PROGRESSIVE PARENTS ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sandeep Gupta, Mr. Hitanshi,
Ms. Kanchan Gupta, Ms. Sowmya
China, Mr. Sandeep Gupta, Ms.
Aakanchha Jhunjhunwala and Ms.
Hitanshi, Advs.

versus

GNCTD AND ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Adv. for R-1 and
R-2.
Mr. Puneet Mittal, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Sakshi Mendiratta, Adv. for R-3.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

ORDER
% **12.08.2025**

It is already 05.15 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 09.12.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 12, 2025
N.S. ASWAL