



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17338/2024 & CM APPL. 73798/2024**

UNITED PROGRESSIVE PARENTS ASSOCIATIONPetitioner

Through: Ms. Riya, Advocate.

versus

GNCTD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Mittal, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Rupendra Pratap Singh and Ms. Sakshi
Mendiratta, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

09.12.2025

%

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of Petitioner on the ground that arguing counsel is in a personal difficulty.
2. List on 28.01.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025/AK