



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 17338/2024 & CM APPL. 73798/2024

UNITED PROGRESSIVE PARENTS ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Gupta, Mr. Sowmya
China, Mr. Ankit Gupta, Advs.

versus

GNCTD AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit K Batra and Ms. Priyanka
Jindal, Advs.

Mr. Puneet Mittal, Senior Advocate with Ms
Sakshi Mendiratta, Advocate for R3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

28.01.2026

1. Let paper book of W.P.(C) 14186/2024 and W.P.(C) 4245/2025 be placed on record by the petitioner within 4 weeks from today.
2. List for hearing on 29.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 28, 2026 / (MS)