



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 17338/2024 & CM APPL. 73798/2024

UNITED PROGRESSIVE PARENTS ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Manish Gupta Mr. Sowmya China
Mr. Ravi Mr. Ankit Gupta, Advs.

versus

GNCTD AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

29.07.2026

1. It is stated that the larger issue is pending before the Hon'ble Division Bench.
2. At joint request, list for hearing on 11.01.2027.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 29, 2026 / (MS)